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Ref. 216/03/1 - 1943

The Minisiy of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs of the Commonwealth of Dominica
presents its compliments to the High Commission of India and has the honour to refer to
High Commissioner His Excellency Bishwadip Dey discussions with Honourable Francine Baron,
Minister for Foreign and CARICOM Affairs, during High Commissioner's recent visit fo the
Commonwealth of Dominica. :

The Ministry has the further honour to reference High Commissioner’s discussions relating to providing
support to Dominica’s rebuilding programme, through the provision of critical Medical supplies and
Pharmaceuticals.

In an earlier submission, the Ministry submitted Project Profile — The Primary Health Care Dividend, on
behalf of the Ministry of Health and Social Services. Requisite detail regarding quantities of
Pharmaceuticals and Medical is attached.

The Ministry solicits the High Commission’s urgent assistance in forwarding the aforementioned
document to the relevant Government of India authority.

The Ministry of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs of the Commonwealth of Dominica thanks the
High Commission of India for ifs continued cooperation and suppert and avails itself of this opportunity
to renew the assurances of its highest esteem and consideration.

High Commission of India

6 Victoria Avenue

Port-of-Spain

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

May 30, 2018

“Embracing the Challenge: Rethink, Rebuild, Transform”




Requested list of Medical Supplies

Non Pharmaceuticals

ITEM SIZE QUANTITY

Non sterile latex gloves Large 260,000
Non sterile latex gloves Medium 260,000
Sterile gloves 71/2 12,000
Sterile gloves 8 12,000
Syringes Iml 9,600
Syringes 3ml 23,600
Syringes 5mi 21,600
Syringes 10ml 23,200
Syringes Insulin 17,800
Nasogratric tubes 5Fr 800
Nasogratric tubes 6Fr 400
Nasogratric tubes 8Fr 600
Nasogratric tubes 10Fr 600
Nasogratric tubes 14Fr 800
Nasogratric tubes 16Fr 800
Nasogratric tubes 18Fr 200
Endorachael tubes 3 200
Endorachael tubes 31/2 | 200
Endorachael tubes 5 120
Endorachael tubes 51/2 120
Endorachael tubes 6 200
Endorachael tubes 61/2 200
Endorachael tubes 7 240
Endorachael tubes 71/2 . 240
Endorachael tubes 8 . 240
Heparin Locks 12,000
Surgical Biades 11 4,800
Surgical Blades 15 4,800
Surgical Blades 21 4,800

Needles 18G 32,000




Pharmaceuticals
ITEM

Glyburide
Metformin
Atenolol

Atenolol

Lisinopril
Lisinopril
Amiodipine
Amiodipine
Furosemide
Bupivacaine
Bupivacaine
Bupivacaine
Vancomycin
Sedium Valproate
Phenobarbital
Phenobarbital
Metronidazole
Ceftriazone
Cefuroxime
Ciprofloxacin
Ciprofloxacin
Amoxicillin
Amoxicillin
Chlorpheniramine
Chlorpheniramine
Cloxacillin

STRENGTH FORM

5MG
500mg
50mg
25mg
10mg
20mg
10mg
5mg
40mg
0.25%
0.50%
0.75%
500mg
200mg
30mg
60mg
500mg
1000mg
750mg
500mg
250mg

125mg/Sml Suspension
250mg/5mi Suspension

10mg
4mg
500mg

Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
Injection
Injection
Injection
Injection
Tablet
Tablet
Tablet
injection
Injection
Injection
Tablet
Tablet

Injection
Tablet

Capsules

QUANTITY

200,000
500,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
200,000
100,000

100,000{ -

500
500
500
1,000
20,000
10,000
10,000
12,000
2,000
2,000
10,000
10,000
2,000
500
1,000
50,000
10,000




