

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AND CARICOM AFFAIRS

Tel: Fax: (767) 266 3276 / 3213

(767) 448 5200

E-mail: foreignaffairs@dominica.gov.dm

Website: www.dominica.gov.dm

4th Floor, Financial Centre Kennedy Avenue Roseau Commonwealth of Dominica

Ref: 216/03/1 - 1943

The Ministry of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs of the Commonwealth of Dominica presents its compliments to the High Commission of India and has the honour to refer to High Commissioner His Excellency Bishwadip Dey discussions with Honourable Francine Baron, Minister for Foreign and CARICOM Affairs, during High Commissioner's recent visit to the Commonwealth of Dominica.

The Ministry has the further honour to reference High Commissioner's discussions relating to providing support to Dominica's rebuilding programme, through the provision of critical Medical supplies and Pharmaceuticals.

In an earlier submission, the Ministry submitted *Project Profile – The Primary Health Care Dividend*, on behalf of the Ministry of Health and Social Services. Requisite detail regarding quantities of Pharmaceuticals and Medical is attached.

The Ministry solicits the High Commission's urgent assistance in forwarding the aforementioned document to the relevant Government of India authority.

The Ministry of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs of the Commonwealth of Dominica thanks the High Commission of India for its continued cooperation and support and avails itself of this opportunity to renew the assurances of its highest esteem and consideration.

High Commission of India 6 Victoria Avenue Port-of-Spain REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

May 30, 2018



Requested list of Medical Supplies				
Non Pharmaceuticals				
		-		
ITEM	SIZE	QUANTITY		
Non sterile latex gloves	Large	260,000		
Non sterile latex gloves	Medium	260,000		
Sterile gloves	7 1/2	12,000		
Sterile gloves	8	12,000		
Syringes	1ml	9,600		
Syringes	3ml	23,600		
Syringes	5ml	21,600		
Syringes	10ml	23,200		
Syringes	Insulin	17,800		
Nasogratric tubes	5Fr	800		
Nasogratric tubes	6Fr	400		
Nasogratric tubes	8Fr	600		
Nasogratric tubes	10Fr	600		
Nasogratric tubes	14Fr	800		
Nasogratric tubes	16Fr	800		
Nasogratric tubes	18Fr	200		
Endorachael tubes	3	200		
Endorachael tubes	3 1/2	200		
Endorachael tubes	5	120		
Endorachael tubes	5 1/2	120		
Endorachael tubes	6	200		
Endorachael tubes	6 1/2	200		
Endorachael tubes	7	240		
Endorachael tubes	7 1/2			
Endorachael tubes		240		
Heparin Locks	8	240		
Surgical Blades	11	12,000		
	11	4,800		
Surgical Blades	15	4,800		
Surgical Blades	21	4,800		
Needles	18G	32,000		

Pharmaceuticals			3	
ITEM	STRENGTH	FORM	QUANTITY	
Glyburide	5 MG	Tablet	200,000	
Metformin	500mg	Tablet	500,000	
Atenolol	50mg	Tablet	100,000	
Atenolol	25mg	Tablet	100,000	
Lisinopril	10mg	Tablet	100,000	
Lisinopril	20mg	Tablet	100,000	
Amlodipine	10mg	Tablet	200,000	
Amlodipine	5mg	Tablet	100,000	
Furosemide	40mg	Tablet	100,000	
Bupivacaine	0.25%	Injection	500	
Bupivacaine	0.50%	Injection	500	
Bupivacaine	0.75%	Injection	500	
Vancomycin	500mg	Injection	1,000	
Sodium Valproate	200mg	Tablet	20,000	
Phenobarbital	30mg	Tablet	10,000	
Phenobarbital	60mg	Tablet	10,000	
Metronidazole	500mg	Injection	12,000	
Ceftriazone	1000mg	Injection	2,000	
Cefuroxime	750mg	Injection	2,000	
Ciprofloxacin	500mg	Tablet	10,000	
Ciprofloxacin	250mg	Tablet	10,000	
Amoxicillin	125mg/5ml	Suspension	2,000	
Amoxicillin	250mg/5ml		500	
Chlorpheniramine	10mg	Injection	1,000	
Chlorpheniramine	-	Tablet	50,000	
Cloxacillin		Capsules	10,000	